MOUNT CHARLESTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Jorge Gonzalez, Fire Chief

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize the Chair to sign an agreement between Mount Charleston Fire Protection District Fire and Nevada Power Company d/b/a NV Energy to provide Fire Stand-By services; or take other action as appropriate. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	2900.000	Fund Name:	Mt Charleston FPD
Fund Center:	1200320000	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	NV Energy Fire Stand-By Services		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

NV Energy wishes to enter into an agreement with Mount Charleston Fire Protection District ("District") for the purpose of performing or providing Fire Stand-By services. The District will provide resources when NV Energy determines that high fire risk conditions exist and/or upon request for services. All services provided by the District will be compensated as described in the agreement. The District will be responsible for submitting invoices to NV Energy for expenses incurred, as described in the agreement.

The agreement between NV Energy and the District will commence from the date of acceptance and will expire after three (3) years, unless terminated earlier by either party, by providing thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

The District Attorney's Office has reviewed and approved the Agreement as to form.

Cleared for Agenda **10/19/2021** File ID# **21-1533**